Shoehorn Museum & Jay's Garage – West Covina, CA

Sunday, April 21, 2013

We have a very special tour planned; interesting museums and a fabulous bar-B-que at Jay's Garage. Our Region is heading to West Covina for a special tour of the private Shoehorn Museum and the West Covina Historical Society museum. This truly unique museum has hundreds (thousands?) of shoehorns and other historical items collected by Dr Forest Tennant from around the world. It is truly a one-of-a- kind, likely the largest in the world and is not open to the public; we are the guests of Dr. Tennant, who is also a Packard collector. The collection includes centuries old bone, silver and other metal shoehorns and many 19th & 20th century examples displaying advertising (including Packard). We also plan to visit the nearby West Covina Historical Museum that contains may displays and artifacts of the West Covina & the San Gabriel Valley.

Our next stop will be Jay's Garage in the City of Industry. Jay (I'm your tour master, not that late night TV host – sorry) & Dee have a "working shop" with Packards, Dodges, a Crosley and an old Drag race gasser as well as lots of collectable automoblia. We will have lunch prepared by Jimmy the "HATT" Nunez, a well know local BBQ wizard (remember him last year at the Communications Museum in April??). Food is important to PIer, so we plan to have fresh BBQ hamburgers & hot dogs grilled on site, together with side dishes. And, maybe even a homemade desert by Dee! No one leaves hungry.

We will meet at the Museum at 10:30 to 11:30 am for coffee & donuts. After touring both museums, we will caravan a few miles to Jay's garage in the City of Industry. Lunch served from about 12:30 to 2:00. As we prepare for and eat lunch, there will be plenty of time to visit with your old PI friend and make new ones and check out Jay & Dee's collections.

Please join us on Sunday, April 21st for the Shoehorn Museum and Jay's Garage tour and lunch. The total cost is only \$21.00 per person. The Museum address is: 334 Glendora Ave, West Covina, CA. Directions are on the reverse side.

Questions – Call tourmaster Jay Johnson 626-780-6397 (cell) or 626-961-8096 (home) We look forward to seeing you. Make you're RESERVATION TODAY!!

Please make _____ reservations at \$21.00 per person, which includes the museum and lunch. Children 12 and under \$11.00.

In the name of ______.

My check for \$_____ payable to So Cal Region P.I. is enclosed.

I will drive my _____ Packard.

Please send reservations by: April 19, 2013 Please sign Disclaimer on back

Mail to: Jay Johnson, 3301 So Olaf Hill Dr, Hacienda Heights, CA 91745

In consideration of the acceptance of the undersigned participant's entry into the "Shoehorn Museum & Jay's Garage Tour", the undersigned for himself/herself and his/her heirs, executors and administrators does hereby expressly waive, release and discharge any and all rights and claims for damages against, Jay & Dee Johnson, Forest Tennant, the Shoehorn Museum, Packards International Motor Car Club, its regions and any and all of the officers, agents, servants, employees and successors, for any and all injuries to such participant arising out of his/her traveling to, participation in and/or returning from said event and agrees to indemnify the above for any loss or liability by them by reason of such participation by the participant.

Participant

Parent or Legal Guardian (if under 18)

Address: 334 Glendora Ave, West Covina, CA 91790

Directions: From the I-10 Freeway between the 57 and 605 Freeways:

Exit at Vincent Ave; go south about 1/4 mile to West Covina Parkway

Turn left onto West Covina Parkway, then left in a block onto Glendora Ave.

The Museum is two block north on the right (right at the second stop sign, another right into the parking lot). We will park in front of the Museum.

Directions to Jays Garage (532 Coral Ridge Pl, La Puente, CA 91746) will be distributed at the Museum

Lost? Call Jay Johnson's cell 626-780-6397